

SC 12/2020(POCSO)
CNR No. WBJP090000912020
JO CODE: WB00701

Order dated 23.02.2021:

Today is fixed for production & appointment of Ld. Defence advocate.

Accused person Swapan Indwar is produced from C.C.H, Jalpaiguri and remanded to j/c till next date.

Ld. Additional P.P is present.

Ld. defence advocate Miss Joya Sarkar appears today to represent the accused Swapan Indwar by filing V. Nama .

Copy of this case is ready .

G.R.O, Mal is directed to supply the same to accused Swapan Indwar .

To 25.03.2021 for framing of production and charge.

Dic & Cortd by me

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Mal, Jalpaiguri.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Mal, Jalpaiguri.