

SC 12 of 2020 (P)

Ref: Mal PS Case No. 190/20 dated 06.05.2020

CNR No. WBJP090000912021

JO CODE: WB00701

Order dated 18.06.2021

Today is fixed for production and framing of charge.

Accused Swapan Indwar is not produced from CCH, Jalpaiguri.

Due to upsurge in Covid 19, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix: 28.07.2021 for production of accused and framing of charge.

Dict. & Correct. By me

A.S.J.

Addl. Sessions Judge, Spl. POCSO
Court, Mal, Jalpaiguri.