

S.C. No. 12 of 2020(P)
Ref: Mal PS Case No. 190/2020 dated 06.05.2020
CNR No. WBJP090000912020
JO CODE: WB00701

Order dated 04.02.2022

Today is fixed for evidence.

The accused Swapan Indwar is absent and unrepresented.

No witness turn up.

Fix 05.05.2022 for evidence of C.S.W 1.

Issue summons accordingly.

The prosecution is directed to ensure attendance of the witnesses and production of the alamat if any.

Surety is directed to ensure the appearance of the accused on the next date.

Let the copy of the Order be also sent to IC Mal PS for production of alamat, if any.

Dic. & Corrected by me

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act,2012)

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act,2012)
Mal, Jalpaiguri.

No. /ADJ/Mal/Jalpaiguri Dated

Copy forwarded to :-

1. The IC, Mal PS for information and necessary action.

Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri