

S.C. No. 12 of 2020(P)
Ref: Mal PS Case No. 190/2020 dated 06.05.2020
CNR No. WBJP090000912020
JO CODE: WB00746

Order No. Dated 12.09.2025

The accused Swapan Indwar is virtually produced from J/C.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

LC 1750 Pinki Alda is present and is examined and cross-examined in full as PW 8 and discharged.

Seen the SR of summons of CSW 11, 12 and CSW 13.

CSW 11 and 12 did not turn up due to their ongoing examination in school as submitted by Ld. PP in charge.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 10.11.2025 for evidence of CSW 11 and CSW 12.

Issue summons accordingly. Inform.

Dict & Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri

Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri